

, ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 89/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CRLA No. 370/2001

TAHIR KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default dt.3.9.2009)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further four weeks' time is granted to file proof of
surrender.

(SUSHMA BATRA)
SR. PA.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER